

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 10 of 2024

Chongtham Dhrubajit Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur and 4 Others

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

19.07.2024

Mr. L. Sevananda Sharma, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned PP, accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.

Admit.

Trial Court Records be requisitioned.

List for hearing on 30.08.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil