

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 10 of 2024

Chongtham Dhrubajit Singh.

...Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

30-08-2024

Ms. K. Sheema, learned counsel, appears for the appellant and Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Government Advocate, appears on behalf of Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned PP for the respondents.

Registry is directed to expedite preparation of the appeal paper book and provide copies thereof to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties positively before the next date of hearing.

List on 18-10-2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria