

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 10 of 2024

Chongtham Dhrubajit Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

13.12.2024

At request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this matter on
30.01.2025.

Sandeep

CHIEF JUSTICE