

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl A No.10 of 2024**

Chongtham Dhrubajit Singh ... Appellant

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

8.9.2025

Present Mr.L.Sevananda, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr.Kh.Athouba, learned Sr.Government Advocate along with Mr.Phungyo Zinkhai, learned counsel for the respondents.

Heard Mr.Sevananda, learned counsel for the appellant in part.

List on 17.9.2025 for hearing.

JUDGE

*Priyojit*